
      

United States Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, 
S.W. - Room 3522 

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W 

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239 

Washington, DC 20036 

SOLICITATION 
Domestic Commodity Invitation 

Bid invitation Overview 
Bid Timezone: Central Time 
Start Date: 01/08/2021 09:00:00 
Offer Due Date : 01/22/2021 13:00:00 

Opening date: 01/22/2021 13:00:00 

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information: 

Tendering text - Header : 
STRING CHEESE. 

Information 
Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0115 
Bid invitation number: 2000007503 
Purchasing Group: AMS Dairy 

SEE ATTACHED TENDERING TEXT DOCUMENT. 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

  

   

      

Page 2 / 3  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0115 

Bid invitation number: 2000007503 

Certification Questions : 
ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.  WHEN ANSWERING QUESTIONS,  PLEASE  UTILIZE 
ATTACHED BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS DOCUMENT. 

See attached documents:

         1 . SOLICITATION TENDERING TEXT

         2 . BID CERTIFICATION QUESTIONS

         3 . MASTER SOLICITATION FOR COMMODITY PROCUREMENT (DOMESTIC)

         4 . COMMODITY REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENT 

Attributes : 

1.  FOOD SAFETY MODERIZATION ACT 
2.  DUNS NUMBER 

3.  SIZE STANDARD 

4.  SAM REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS 

5.  AMENDMENTS TO SOLICITATION 

6.  ON TIME DELIVERIES 

7.  COMMERICIAL BRAND 

8.  PLACE OF PERFORMANCE 

9.  PLANTS 

10. NON-MANUFACTURERS 

11. SUPPLIER AGREEMENT 

12. PERSON SUBMITTING OFFER 

13. EMERGENCY CONTACT 

14. OFFEROR REQUESTS HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS PRICE EVALUATION PREFERENCE. 

15. TELECOMMUNICATIONS 1 

16. TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2 

Bid invitation Item details 
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

10 CHEESE, MOZZARELLA 

20 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING BOX-360/1 OZ 

30 PHOENIX AZ 



      

      

Page 3 / 3  

SOLICITATION Information 
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-21-B-0115 

Bid invitation number: 2000007503 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity 

40 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING  04/01/2021-04/15/2021 85043 LB 

BOX-360/1 OZ 37,800.000 

50 POMONA CA 

60 110396 CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING  06/01/2021-06/15/2021 91767 LB 

BOX-360/1 OZ 37,800.000 

Total Quantity for CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM STRING 
BOX-360/1 OZ 75,600.000 

LB 

Total Quantity for Invitation 
75,600.000 

LB 


